AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFIC	THE CONTR	ACT BPA NO.	1. CONTRACT ID CODE	1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M007	3. EFFECTIVE DATE May 3, 2007	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE I HR-04-377-07 dat	REQ. NO, Led	5. PROJECT NO.(If applicable
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100	April 18, 2007 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than Item 6) CODE 3100		
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Contract Management Branch No. Mail Stop T-7-I-2 Washington, DC 20555	. 4	U.S. Nuclear R Div. of Contra Mail Stop T-7-	Regulatory Commission acts I-2	CODE 3100
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State a	and ZIP Code)	Washington, DC		
CONGER & ELSEA, INC	·		(X) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI	TATION NO.
9870 HIGHWAY 92 STE 300			9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)	
WOODSTOCK 'GA 301886416			10A. MODIFICATION OF CON NRC+38-04-377	ITRACT/ORDER NO.
ODE DUN 790778377	ACILITY CODE		10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) X 10-01-2004	
The above numbered solicitation is amended as set for Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment price.	ONLY APPLIES TO	AMENDMENTS OF S	OLICITATIONS	
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior (a) By completing Items 8 and 15, and returning	Includes a reference to the ESIGNATED FOR THE R of this amendment you desert reference to the solicitation.	ent, (b) by acknowledging re- ie solicitation and amendme ECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIO- ire to change an offer alread tion and this amendment, an	eceipt of this amendment on ea nt numbers. FAILURE OF YOU R TO THE HOUR AND DATE of dy submitted, such change may nd is received prior to the openi	ch copy of the JR AC-
7-84	15-122114 R8443	252A 31X0200 Oblig	gate:\$87,000.00	
13. THIS ITEM APPLI	ES ONLY TO MODI	FICATIONS OF CONT	RACTS/ORDERS,	
A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify author				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS A CONTRACT				
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43. C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT	103(B).	(such as changes in pay	ying office, appropriation date, etc.)	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)	TO AUTHORITY OF:			
(Openity type of modification and authority)	,			
IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is requ	uired to sign this documen	t and return c	opies to the Issuing office.	
ESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section)	lon headings. Including solicitation to)	
The subject contract is modified as desc	ribed on page 2 of	this document.		
i as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the decision	m 9A or 10A, as heretofore changed	f, remains unchanged and in full force	and effect	
the conditions of the document referenced in ite	1	A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACT		
t as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in ite AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	164	Carolyn A. Cooper	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
(Type or print)	Jacobson	Carolyn A. Cooper Contracting Office:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
AME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) ONTRACTOR/OFFEROR (Signature of person authorized to sign)	Jacobson	Carolyn A. Cooper	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	16C. DATE SIGNED

TEMPLATE - ADMODI

SUNSI REVIEW COMPLETE

Prescribe Carlo State (A-83)

NRC-38-04-377 Modification No. 7 Page 2 of 2

The purpose of this modification is to provide funding in the amount of \$87,000.00, thereby increasing the obligated amount in the contract from \$549,623.00 to \$636,623.00. Accordingly, the contract is modified as follows:

Section B.2, Consideration and Obligation–delivery orders (JUN 1988), the first sentence in paragraph (b), as modified in Modification No. 6, is deleted and substituted with the following in lieu thereof:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$636,623.00."

A summary of obligations, from the date of award through the date of this modification is as follows:

Total FY 2004 Obligations: \$140,000.00 Total FY 2005 Obligations: \$160,000.00 Total FY 2006 Obligations: \$224,623.00 Total FY 2007 Obligations: \$112,000.00

CUMULATIVE TOTAL NRC OBLIGATIONS: \$636,623.00

This modification obligates fiscal year 2007 funds in the amount of \$87,000.00.

All other terms and conditions, including the ceiling amount of \$1,683,174.00, remain unchanged.